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Summary Suspensions:

None
Hearings:
None

Goldman Hearings:

Brian E. Peters, EMS Certificate Number 55044

Violation: Felony convictions, Trafficking in Marijuana in the Vicinity of a Juvenile;
Possession of Marijuana

Sanction: Denial of renewal application; Revocation of certificate to practice

Education:

Collins Career Center, EMS Accreditation Number 005
Violation: Accreditation issue
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit educational improvement plan within sixty (60) days

Four County Career Center, EMS Accreditation Number 205

Violation: Accreditation issues
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit educational improvement plan within sixty (60) days, and
probation

Medical Transportation:

None

Consent Agreements:

Gregory A. Ingram, EMS Certificate Number 130788
Violation: Felony convictions, Illegal Dispensing of Controlled Substance, forty-eight (48) counts
Sanction: Revocation of certificates to practice and teach

David S. Catlett, EMS Certificate Number 100988

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete the continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Keith D. Mayle, EMS Certificate Number 69425
Violation: Audit issues
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Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete the continuing education

requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Debbie K. VanElzen, EMS Certificate Number 92623

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete the continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Carol D. Cox, EMS Certificate Number 68674

Violation: Practiced on expired certification

Sanction: Written reprimand, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal,
and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Warren McCord, EMS Certificate Number 23013

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete the continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Clifford N. Christy, EMS Certificate Number 107908

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete the continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Jaci L. Stalnaker, EMS Certificate Number 139739

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete the continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Shawn A. Smart, EMS Certificate Number 170681

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Disorderly Conduct

Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check within 120 days, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10)
days, and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Nicholaus A. Werling, EMS Certificate Number 132763

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete the continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer
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Summary Suspensions:
None
Hearings:
Amanda J. Lee, EMS Applicant Number 204785
Violation: Felony convictions, Forgery; Identity Fraud; Deception to Obtain a Dangerous Drug
Sanction: Denial of application for certificate to practice

Goldman Hearings:

Janice L. Monroe, EMS Certificate Number 28127
Violation: Violation of consent agreement
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Jeff R. Shernit, EMS Certificate Number 105747
Violation: Audit issues
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Kristin J. Leasure, EMS Certificate Number 103843
Violation: Audit issues
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Emily A. Hauser, EMS Certificate Number 136784

Violation: Audit issues
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Consent Agreements:

Jill K. Johnson, EMS Certificate Number 198844

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Persistent Disorderly Conduct

Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check within 120 days, must successfully complete an anger management
course within nine (9) months, and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Gregory D. Justice, EMS Certificate Number 24432
Violation: Felony conviction, Forgery
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Jerald M. Snelling, EMS Certificate Number 148286

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Cruelty to Animals

Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check within 120 days, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10)
days, and must disclose consent agreement to employer
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Robert B. Lucey, EMS Certificate Number 96405

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Surrender Paramedic certificate, issue EMT-Basic certification, written reprimand, must
supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and must disclose
consent agreement to employer

Tessa R. Clark-Briggs, EMS Certificate Number 146702

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Robert P. Hogan, EMS Certificate Number 148943

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, must complete continuing education requirements, must supply
documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and must disclose consent
agreement to employer

Jeffry S. Oppy, Jr., EMS Certificate Number 136754

Violation: Granted intervention in lieu of conviction for a felony, Burglary

Sanction: Written reprimand, revocation-stayed, three (3) year probation, must submit Bureau of
Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian Background Check within 120 days, must
submit another within three (3) years, must successfully complete drug/alcohol/chemical
dependency treatment program, must not have any alcohol, illegal drug, or controlled
substance-related incidents within next three (3) years, must notify Division of any
violations within ten (10) days, submit to random drug screens, must obtain written
authorization to practice throughout probation, prior to practicing, and must disclose
consent agreement to employer

Charles A. Stewart, EMS Certificate Number 146650

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Jason M. Asher, EMS Certificate Number 134460

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, must complete continuing education requirements, must supply
documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and must disclose consent
agreement to employer

Jennifer J. Lister, EMS Certificate Number 148016
Violation: Audit issues
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Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Timothy L. Shoemaker, EMS Certificate Number 135262

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Sara L. Price, EMS Certificate Number 133774

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, must complete continuing education requirements, must supply
documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and must disclose consent
agreement to employer

Monika A. Barwinkel, EMS Certificate Number 148517

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

David E. Sherry, EMS Certificate Number 138196

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, must complete continuing education requirements, must supply
documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and must disclose consent
agreement to employer

Joseph A. Plew, EMS Applicant Number 207486

Violation: Entered into diversion program for a felony conviction, Theft

Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check prior to issuance/within 120 days, must submit another at renewal, must
notify Division of any violations within ten (10) days, and must disclose consent agreement
to employer

Michael D. Lord, EMS Applicant Number 206918

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Drug Abuse

Sanction: Written reprimand, denial-stayed, three (3) year probation, must submit Bureau of
Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian Background Check prior to
issuance/within 120 days, must submit another within three (3) years, must successfully
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complete drug/alcohol treatment program, must not have any alcohol, illegal drug, or
controlled substance-related incidents within next three (3) years, must notify Division of

any violations within ten (10) days, submit to random drug screens, must obtain written
authorization to practice throughout probation, prior to practicing, and must disclose

consent agreement to employer



State Board of Emergency Medical, Fire, and
Transportation Services
Disciplinary Actions
Medical Semioes June 15, 2016

Summary Suspensions:

None

Hearings:

James J. Kuruc, EMS Certificate Number 158586

Violation: Failed to report conviction(s); Felony convictions, two (2) counts, Unlawful Sexual
Conduct with a Minor

Sanction: Permanent revocation of certificate

Goldman Hearings:

Donald W. Wollenbecker, Jr., EMS Certificate Number 86679
Violation: Violation of consent agreement
Sanction: Revocation of certificate to teach

Isiah E. Rorrer, EMS Certificate Number 124365
Violation: Failed to report conviction(s); Felony convictions, two (2) counts, Theft
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Stephen W. Brown, EMS Certificate Number 109366
Violation: Failed to report conviction(s); Felony conviction, Conspiracy to Commit Murder
Sanction: Permanent revocation of certificate

Andrew W. Koelsch, EMS Certificate Number 147748
Violation: Audit issues
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Robert C. Nidy, Jr., EMS Certificate Number 15508

Violation: Audit issues
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Andrew L. Haldeman, Revoked EMS Certificate Number 11941

Violation: Practiced without being certified; Failed to meet reinstatement requirements
Sanction: Denial of reinstatement application
Consent Agreements:

Steve Chiarappa, EMS Certificate Number 163765

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Neil J. Cornett, EMS Certificate Number 119561



Violation:
Sanction:

State Board of Emergency Medical, Fire, and
Transportation Services
Disciplinary Actions
Medical Semioes June 15, 2016

Audit issues

Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Derek L. Beatty, EMS Certificate Number 140302

Violation:
Sanction:

Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Disorderly Conduct

Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check within 120 days, must successfully complete an anger management
course within nine (9) months, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10) days,
and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Robert E. Harden, EMS Certificate Number 153835

Violation:
Sanction:

Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Child Endangering

Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check within 120 days, must successfully complete an anger management
course within nine (9) months, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10) days,
and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Randy H. Dupree, EMS Certificate Number 75507

Violation:
Sanction:

Audit issues

Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Kaylene M. Trapp, EMS Certificate Number 162675

Violation:
Sanction:

Audit issues

Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Grant R. Zucker, EMS Certificate Number 128157

Violation:
Sanction:

Audit issues

Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Fred N. Williams, EMS Certificate Number 97622

Violation:
Sanction:

Audit issues

Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

James T. Clay, EMS Certificate Number 45819

Violation:

Audit issues
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Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Stephen M. McKay, EMS Certificate Number 100228

Violation: Failed to meet renewal requirements

Sanction: Written reprimand, $1000 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer



State Board of Emergency Medical, Fire, and
Transportation Services
Disciplinary Actions

Medicol Semvices August 17, 2016

Summary Suspensions:

Melissa K. Thomas, EMS Certificate Number 124134

Violation: Felony convictions, Cruelty to Children (Willfully deprive sustenance); Cruelty to Children
in the First Degree (Malicious, excessive pain)

Sanction: Suspension of certificate

Hearings:

~ None ~

Goldman Hearings:

David C. Butler, EMS Certificate Number 149
Violation: Violation of consent agreement
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Shane M. Cochrane, EMS Certificate Number 3936
Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Petty Theft; Failed to report conviction
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Timothy M. Metcalf, EMS Certificate Number 170177
Violation: Felony conviction, Aggravated Possession of Drugs; Failed to report conviction
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Kevin M. Rohr, EMS Certificate Number 142424
Violation: Felony conviction, Theft of Drugs; Failed to report conviction
Sanction: Revocation of certificate

Jeffrey T. Young, EMS Certificate Number 22068
Violation: Felony convictions, Robbery, with specification; Robbery, without specification; Robbery
Sanction: Permanent revocation of certificate

Medical Transportation:

~ None ~

Consent Agreements:

Dolores Bailey, EMS Certificate Number 174129

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Attempted Drug Possession

Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check prior to issuance/within 120 days, must notify Division of any
violations within ten (10) days, and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Andrew S. Breschini, EMS Certificate Number 154296
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Violation: Audit issues
Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education

requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Adrian D. Burton, EMS Certificate Number 105561

Violation: Failed to meet renewal requirements; Falsification

Sanction: Written reprimand, $1000 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Nicholas J. Camaquin, EMS Certificate Number 133639

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

John J. Conway, EMS Certificate Number 112286

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Aggravated Menacing;
Telecommunications Harassment
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian

Background Check within 120 days, must submit another at renewal, must successfully
complete anger management course within nine months, must notify Division of any
violations within ten (10) days, and must disclose consent agreement to employer

John W. Cunert, EMS Certificate Number 127845

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Domestic Violence

Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check within 120 days, must successfully complete an anger management
course within nine (9) months, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10) days,
and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Daniel T. Feathers, EMS Certificate Number 170782

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude convictions, Aggravated Menacing; Weapons
While Intoxicated
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian

Background Check prior to issuance/within 120 days, must notify Division of any
violations within ten (10) days, and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Joseph R. Gezzar, EMS Certificate Number 138621

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Walter R. Lane, EMS Certificate Number 110164



Violation:
Sanction:
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Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Assault

Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check within 120 days, must successfully complete anger management course
within nine months, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10) days, and must
disclose consent agreement to employer

Mark L. Merkle, EMS Certificate Number 20746

Violation:
Sanction:

Audit issues

Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Matthew M. Murphy, EMS Certificate Number 136928

Violation:
Sanction:

Audit issues

Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Steven R. Simmons, Fire Certificate Number 52505

Violation:

Sanction:

Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude convictions, Attempted Assault; Violation of
Protection Order

Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check within 120 days, must successfully complete anger management course
within nine months, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10) days, and must
disclose consent agreement to employer

Sara E. Southward EMS Certificate Number 147437

Violation:
Sanction:

Audit issues

Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Kimberly L. Stonerock, EMS Certificate Number 139173

Violation:
Sanction:

Audit issues

Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Meghan E. Trivett, EMS Certificate Number 124656

Violation:
Sanction:

Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Persistent Disorderly Conduct
Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian
Background Check within 120 days, must successfully complete court-ordered counseling
within nine (9) months, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10) days, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Jeffrey R. West, EMS Certificate Number 168730
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Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Attempt to Commit Pandering
Obscenity
Sanction: Permanent revocation of certificate



State Board of Emergency Medical, Fire, and
Transportation Services
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Medical Semioes October 19, 2016

Summary Suspensions:

Thomas D. Watson, EMS Certificate Number 110628

In the matter of EMS Case Number 2015-382-BE100, Thomas D. Watson, EMS Certificate Number
110628, the Board found clear and convincing evidence that Respondent’s continued practice as an
emergency medical technician, at any level, presents a danger of immediate and serious harm to the public
and that the certificate holder has been convicted of a felony. Specifically, on June 9, 2016, Respondent
was convicted of Attempted Felonious Assault, a third-degree felony; in violation of Ohio Revised Code
Section 2923.02 and 2903.11(A)(1); in the Court of Common Pleas, Wood County, Ohio, Case No. 15 CR
290. Respondent is also in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4765-10-03(B)(2)(a). Therefore,
the Board hereby Ordered that the Respondent’s certificate to practice in the State of Ohio, at any level, be
SUSPENDED pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 4765.112.

Joshua M. Gift, EMS Certificate Number 139870

In the matter of EMS Case Number 2016-384-E100, Joshua M. Gift, EMS Certificate Number 139870, the
Board found clear and convincing evidence that Respondent’s continued practice as an emergency medical
technician presents a danger of immediate and serious harm to the public and that the certificate holder has
been convicted of a misdemeanor involving moral turpitude. Specifically, on July 18, 2016, in the Brown
County Municipal Court, Georgetown, Ohio, Case No. CRB1600261, Mr. Gift was convicted of Sexual
Imposition, a first-degree misdemeanor, in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2907.06(A)(4).
Respondent was designated by the court a sex offender and is registered as a Tier | Sex Offender.
Respondent is also in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4765-10-03(B)(2)(c). Additionally,
the Respondent failed to report and provide documentation of his conviction(s) in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code Section 4765-9-01(M). Therefore, the Board hereby Ordered that the Respondent’s
certificate to practice in the State of Ohio, at any level, be SUSPENDED pursuant to Ohio Revised Code
Section 4765.112.

Hearings:

Jeffrey A. McCarty, EMS Certificate Number 40148,

In the matter of EMS Case Number 2015-79-E100, Jeffrey A. McCarty, EMS Certificate Number 40148,
the Board Ordered PERMANENT REVOCATION of Mr. McCarty’s certificate to practice and certificate
to teach for his conviction of Unlawful Sexual Conduct with a Minor, in violation of Ohio Revised Code
Section 2907.04(A), with the specification that the Defendant is ten or more years older than the minor, in
violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2907.04(B)(3), a third-degree felony; in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code Section 4765-10-03(B)(2)(a). Additionally, Mr. McCarty failed to report his
conviction(s), in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Sections 4765-10-03(B)(1) and 4765-9-01(M).

Alexzander K. Rosebrook, EMS Certificate Number 144921

In the matter of EMS Case Number 2015-121-BE100, Alexzander K. Rosebrook, EMS Certificate Number
144921, the Board Ordered PERMANENT REVOCATION of Mr. Rosebrook’s certificate to practice for
his convictions of Pandering Sexually-Oriented Matter Involving a Minor, four (4) counts, in violation of
Ohio Revised Code Section 2907.322(A)(5), all fourth-degree felonies; and Illegal Use of Minor in Nudity-
Oriented Material or Performance, six (6) counts, all fifth-degree felonies, in violation of Ohio Revised
Code Section 2907.323(A)(3); in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4765-10-03(B)(2)(a).
Additionally, Mr. Rosebrook failed to report his conviction(s), in violation of Ohio Administrative Code
Sections 4765-10-03(B)(1) and 4765-9-01(M).
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Adam L. Siddle, EMS Certificate Number 132305

In the matter of EMS Case Number 2015-192-BE100, Adam L. Siddle, EMS Certificate Number 132305,
the Board Ordered PERMANENT REVOCATION of Mr. Siddle’s certificate to practice for his
convictions of Theft, two (2) counts, in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2913.02(A)(1), both second-
degree felonies; Money Laundering, a third-degree felony, in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section
1315.55(A)(2); Telecommunications Fraud, a second-degree felony, in violation of Ohio Revised Code
Section 2913.05(A); Forgery, nine (9) counts, all fifth-degree felonies, in violation of Ohio Revised Code
Section 2913.31(A)(1); and Forgery, three (3) counts, all fourth-degree felonies, in violation of Ohio
Revised Code Section 2913.31(A)(1); in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4765-10-
03(B)(2)(a). Additionally, Mr. Siddle failed to report his conviction(s), in violation of Ohio Administrative
Code Sections 4765-10-03(B)(1) and 4765-9-01(M).

Goldman Hearings:

Joseph T. Fassel, EMS Certificate Number 161660

In the matter of EMS Case Number 2015-434-E300, Joseph T. Fassel, EMS Certificate Number 161660,
the Board found that Mr. Fassel failed to document the continuing education requirements after attesting to
the fact that he had satisfied the requirements; therefore he failed to meet the renewal requirements, in
violation of Ohio Administrative Code Sections 4765-10-03(B)(1), 4765-9-01(1), 4765-8-04(A)(3), 4765-
8-06(B)(3) and 4765-15-03; therefore, the Board REVOKED Mr. Fassel’s certificate to practice.

Richard J. Krupar, EMS Certificate Number 30143

In the matter of EMS Case Number 2015-467-E300, Richard J. Krupar, EMS Certificate Number 30143,
the Board found that Mr. Krupar failed to document the continuing education and instruction requirements
after attesting to the fact that he had satisfied the requirements; therefore he failed to meet the renewal
requirements, in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Sections 4765-10-03(B)(1), 4765-9-02(K), and
4765-18-06; therefore, the Board REVOKED Mr. Krupar’s certificate to teach.

Richard K. Rohr, EMS Certificate Number 161038

In the matter of EMS Case Number 2015-645-E300, Richard K. Rohr, EMS Certificate Number 161038,
the Board found that Mr. Rohr failed to document the continuing education requirements after attesting to
the fact that he had satisfied the requirements; therefore he failed to meet the renewal requirements in
violation of Ohio Administrative Code Sections 4765-10-03(B)(1), 4765-9-01(1), 4765-8-04(A)(3) and
4765-12-03; therefore, the Board REVOKED Mr. Rohr’s certificate to practice.

Medical Transportation:

Isaac Transportation, LLC, Service Code 77-563-5

In the matter of EMS Case Number 2016-178-E500, Isaac Transportation, LLC, Service Code 77-563-5,
the Board finds that Isaac Transportation failed to meet renewal requirements, in violation of Ohio Revised
Code Section 4765.08(A)(2)&(3); therefore the Board DENIED THE RENEWAL APPLICATION
AND REVOKED lsaac Transportation’s license to operate an ambulette service.

Consent Agreements:

Marquis L. Moton, EMS Certificate Number 153688
Violation: Audit issues
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Sanction: Written reprimand, $500 disciplinary fine, must supply documentation of continuing

education with next renewal, and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Jared N. Cunningham, EMS Certificate Number 150937

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Criminal Trespass, a fourth-degree
misdemeanor
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian

Background Check within 120 days, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10)
days, and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Joseph M. Tobie, EMS Certificate Number 18457

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Aggravated Trespassing, a first-
degree misdemeanor
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian

Background Check within 120 days, must submit another in three years, must notify
Division of any violations within ten (10) days, and must disclose consent agreement to
employer

Leilani A. LeMonier, EMS Certificate Number 173777

Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Domestic Violence, a first-degree
misdemeanor
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian

Background Check within 120 days, must notify Division of any violations within ten (10)
days, and must disclose consent agreement to employer

Summer R. Getzinger, EMS Certificate Number 138585

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Jason Edwards, EMS Certificate Number 120281

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer

Charles E. vy, EMS Certificate Number 153557

Violation: Audit issues

Sanction: Written reprimand, $250 disciplinary fine, must complete continuing education
requirements, must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal, and
must disclose consent agreement to employer





